1294 LAWS OF MARYLAND Ch. 204

FOR the purpose of providing that the Washington County
Liquor Board may issue a "pouring license! for the sale
of alcoholic beverages to be consumed on the premises
only; and specifying fees.

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
Section 39C

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1981 Replacement Volume)

SECTION 1. BE 1IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That section(s) of the Annotated Code of Maryland
be repealed, amended, or enacted to read as follows:

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
39C.

(a) (1) In Wwashington County the operators of any
amusement  park, whether individual, association of
individuals, or a corporation, may be entitled to a license
for the sale of beer within the confines of its park.

[(b)] (2) The fee for such 1license shall be one
hundred dollars ($100) each calendar year, and shall entitle
the holder to sell beer at one or more locations within the
park from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. on every day from May 1 to
September 30 of each year, except Sundays and election days.

[{(c)] (3) Such licensees shall be subject to all laws,
rules and regulations applicable in Washington County to the
sale of beer, not inconsistent with the provisions of this
section; nothing contained in § 41 of this article shall
apply to any license issued pursuant to this section.

(B) (1) A SEPARATE LICENSE, CALLED A "POURING LICENSE"
MAY BE ISSUED COUNTYWIDE BY THE WASHINGTON COUNTY LIQUOR
BOARD.

(2) THE HOLDER OF A "POURING LICENSE" MAY ONLY
SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR CONSUMPTION ON THE PREMISES.

(3) THE ANNUAL FEE FOR EACH "POURING LICENSE"
IS:

(I) &S50 FOR A BEER LICENSE;

(II) %75 FOR A BEER AND LIGHT WINE
LICENSE; AND

(III) $450 FOR A BEER, LIGHT WINE, AND
LIQUOR LICENSE.



